MA3ERF1S00A38413 & Engine No. G12BN1090246 

SIlky silver was stolen by unknown person which was parked on the road side at 

Koirengei Bazar near Kabuikhul gate, IE. Efforts has been made to trace out the 

same but in vain. Approximate the value of the vehicle Rs. 5,50,000/- (Five lakhs 

fifty thousand) only. 

MGANG)OLICA 

It is therefore request to kindly take up necessary action as per law. 

Enclosed:- Xerox Copy of RC Book 

Dated:- 22/08/2025 
Yours faithfully, 

Sd/ 
Toijam Suresh Singh (45) Yrs 

Slo T. Netrajit Singh 
of Wangkhei Thambalkhong, IE